2019-2555-CP, by the Circuit Court 
for Collier County, Florida, Probate 
Division, the address of which is  3315 
Tamiami Trail East, Suite 102, Naples, 
Florida 34112; that the decedent’s date 
of death was February 23, 2019; that 
the total value of the estate is less than 
SEVENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOL-
LARS ($75,000), and that the names 
and addresses of those to whom it has 
been assigned by such order are:

Name      Address
MARY G. CERMAK
204 Foxtail Court
Naples, Florida 34104

ALL INTERESTED PERSONS ARE 
NOTIFIED THAT:

All creditors of the estate of the 
decedent and persons having claims